## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

	April 13, 2015
Chairman of Committee	Date
Committee on <u>Judiciary</u> .	
After consideration on the merits, the following:	e Committee recommends the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d as so amended, be referred to oppropriations with favorable
Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike " <b>Mental Health</b> " and substitute " <b>in Crisis</b> ".	
Page 2, line 7, strike "mental health" and substitute "in crisis".	
Page 2, line 8, strike "membership." and substitute "membership - repeal.".	
Page 2, line 9, strike "MENTAL HEALTH" and substitute "IN CRISIS".	
Page 2, line 16, after "CRISIS;" add "AND".	
Page 2, strike line 19 and substitute "STUDENTS.".	
Page 3, strike lines 1 through 6 and substitute:	
THAT SHALL BE TREATED AS LEGISLATION COMMITTEE FOR PURPOSES OF ANY INTR LIMITATIONS IMPOSED BY THE JOINT RULI (c) THE COMMITTEE SHALL MEET	RODUCTION DEADLINES OR BILL ES OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY. NO MORE THAN SIX TIMES EACH
LEGISLATIVE INTERIM, UNLESS ADDITIONAL MEETINGS ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL, AND MAY MEET AS NECESSARY THROUGHOUT THE"	

1 2

- 1 Page 3, line 22, strike "GOVERNOR OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE;" and
- 2 substitute "GOVERNOR;".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 23 through 26 and substitute:
- 4 "(II) ONE MEMBER WHO IS A LICENSED SCHOOL EDUCATOR AND
- 5 EXPERIENCED IN WORKING WITH CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES, AS DEFINED
- 6 IN SECTION 22-20-103 (5) (a), TO BE APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR;".
- 7 Page 4, line 3, strike "GOVERNOR OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE;" and substitute
- 8 "GOVERNOR;".
- 9 Page 4, line 7, strike "GOVERNOR OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE;" and substitute
- 10 "GOVERNOR;".
- Page 4, line 9, strike "GOVERNOR OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE;" and substitute
- 12 "GOVERNOR;".
- 13 Page 4, line 13, strike "GOVERNOR OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE." and
- 14 substitute "GOVERNOR.".
- Page 5, line 1, after "STAFF" insert "AND THE STAFF OF THE OFFICE OF
- 16 LEGISLATIVE LEGAL SERVICES".
- 17 Page 5, after line 2 insert:
- 18 "(6) This article is repealed, effective July 1, 2019.".
- 19 Page 1, strike lines 102 and 103, and substitute "SCHOOLS.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*